

AD-35  
Ct No.10  
07.07.2025  
TN

FMAT 468 of 2024  
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024

Joyce Mathias and another  
Vs.  
Victor Charles Mathias

Mr. Rwitendra Banerjee,  
Mr. K. Samiul Haque,  
Mr. Rahul Naskar

....for the appellants

On the prayer of the appellants, in order to enable  
the appellants to file a condonation application, let the  
matter stand adjourned till July 14, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)