

D/L.14.
July 14, 2025.
MNS.

FMAT No. 468 of 2024
+
CAN 1 of 2024
+
CAN 2 of 2025

JOYCE MATHIAS and another
Vs.
VICTOR CHARLES MATHIAS

Mr. Rwitendra Banerjee,
Mr. K. Samiul Haque,
Mr. Rahul Naskar

... for the appellants.

The appellants shall serve copies of the applications, bearing CAN 1 of 2024 and CAN 2 of 2025, on the respondent, indicating that the applications shall next be listed in the monthly list of August, 2025, when an affidavit-of-service to that effect shall be filed by the appellants.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)